
Aleksander Tšikini Auhinnavõistlus 2023

7.jaanuar 2023, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall

M Kaugushüpe     
1 51 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 7.02

6.98 7.02 6.76 6.83 6.70 -
2 149 Rasmus ROOSLEHT 27.07.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.79

X X X X X 6.79
3 92 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 6.73

6.73 6.36 6.45 6.66 X 6.46
4 39 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 6.52

6.52 X 4.75 X 6.40 X
5 94 Martin MOISTUS 30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 6.29

X 6.08 X X 6.29 X

M U20 60m Finaal 
1 129 Kristo MÄGI 30.07.2004 KJK TIPP 7,31   0.167 
2 176 Arto KIVISILD 14.06.2004 Rapla JK 7,31   0.190
3 243 Timo KAARUS 29.08.2005 Saue KJK 7,39   0.188
4 208 Kaur Jesper KUKK 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 7,45   0.222
5 203 Aarne LÄÄNE 12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 7,59   -
6 130 Bruno FILIPOZZI 01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport 7,73   0.197
  204 Sander TIKS 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 DNS    
  237 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier DNS    

M U20 60m eeljooksud
1 176 Arto KIVISILD 14.06.2004 Rapla JK 7,29 q 2.j 0.189
2 129 Kristo MÄGI 30.07.2004 KJK TIPP 7,34 q 3.j 0.194
3 243 Timo KAARUS 29.08.2005 Saue KJK 7,37 q 3.j 0.201
4 208 Kaur Jesper KUKK 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 7,43 q 1.j 0.201
5 237 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier 7,54 q 2.j 0.186
6 203 Aarne LÄÄNE 12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 7,55 q 3.j 0.173
7 204 Sander TIKS 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 7,57 q 2.j 0.197
8 130 Bruno FILIPOZZI 01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport 7,68 q 2.j 0.197
9 114 Uku AASRAND 25.08.2004 Kuusalu SK 7,69   3.j 0.137
10 156 Sander PIHO 13.06.2004 Audentese SK 7,72   2.j 0.191
11 121 August OKK 28.03.2004 Kuusalu SK 7,74   1.j 0.160
12 140 Jan-Jorke ELLAM 21.02.2004 Audentese SK 7,75   1.j 0.186
13 230 Frank Joonas ELLAM 26.08.2005 Audentese SK 7,88   1.j 0.249
14 223 Tõnis LEES 24.02.2004 SK Fortis 7,97   2.j 0.287
15 172 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU 11.03.2004 Audentese SK 8,05   1.j 0.189
16 119 Risto SAAR 04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK 8,06   1.j 0.238
17 210 Oliver KASK 12.12.2005 Audentese SK 8,07   3.j 0.182
  44 Jaroslav SIVUHA 20.06.2004 Audentese SK DQ TR 16.8 3.j -0.116
VA 92 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 7,33   4.j 0.177
VA 128 Juri KARASJOV 10.03.1987 Individuaalvõistleja 7,52   4.j 0.207
VA 179 Rinat RAISP 25.05.2001 Kurtide SL 7,69   4.j 0.189
VA 173 Alex ORLOVSKI 02.08.2003 SK Schnelli 7,90   4.j 0.277
VA 149 Rasmus ROOSLEHT 27.07.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS   4.j



M U20 1000m      
1 8 Uku Renek KRONBERGS 10.08.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 2.33,36  1.j
2 140 Jan-Jorke ELLAM 21.02.2004 Audentese SK 2.43,42  1.j
3 230 Frank Joonas ELLAM 26.08.2005 Audentese SK 2.43,55  1.j
4 206 Robert HENDRIKSON 25.12.2004 Treeningpartner 2.43,57  1.j
5 127 Roberto KALJO 20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK 2.46,73  1.j
6 202 Villem KERGE 28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44 2.52,70  1.j
7 82 Alex OJAVA 07.04.2005 Treeningpartner 2.54,25  1.j
8 141 Romet TOODING 17.12.2005 Sparta Spordiselts 3.00,89  1.j
9 78 Artur ZAVJALOV 09.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.02,39  1.j
VA 14 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.33,92  2.j
VA 23 Franko REINHOLD 28.07.1997 Individuaalvõistleja 2.40,42  2.j
VA 163 Joonas Mattias LAUR 01.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 2.40,92  2.j
VA 6 Ilja RÕZENKOV 27.06.2002 Sparta Spordiselts 2.41,41  2.j
VA 241 Enar MUSTONEN 17.01.1996 Treeningpartner 2.41,61  2.j
VA 175 Rasmus KÄSPER 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 2.42,80  2.j
VA 180 Artur SKATŠKOV 09.10.2003 Rapla JK 2.46,09  2.j
VA 240 Andrei ŠKUBEL 20.06.1990 Treeningpartner 2.46,64  2.j
 
M U20 Kõrgushüpe
1 242 Raiko KAHR 30.08.2005 Audentese SK 1.95

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98
O O O O XXO XO XXO XXO XXX

2 37 Tristan Aik SILD 09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 1.86
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89
O O XO O XXX

3 44 Jaroslav SIVUHA 20.06.2004 Audentese SK 1.75
1.70 1.75 1.80
O O XXX

223 Tõnis LEES 24.02.2004 SK Fortis NH
1.70
XXX

VA 152 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Individuaalvõistleja 2.01
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04
O O O O O O O O XXX

VA 149 Rasmus ROOSLEHT 27.07.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.95
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98
O O O XO XO XO XXX

M U20 Kaugushüpe
1 237 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier 6.80

6.80 X X 4.95 X X
2 204 Sander TIKS 20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44 6.38

X 6.34 6.19 X 6.38 6.23
3 242 Raiko KAHR 30.08.2005 Audentese SK 6.20

6.15 6.13 5.06 6.08 6.20 4.50
4 190 Markus OJANGU 22.07.2005 Rae Spordikool 6.07

6.07 6.06 5.96 X 5.84 5.84
5 121 August OKK 28.03.2004 Kuusalu SK 5.89

5.67 5.56 5.49 5.89 5.82 5.85



6 35 Marcus RANDLOO 18.08.2005 SK Fortis 5.86
5.80 5.66 5.63 5.78 5.80 5.86

7 208 Kaur Jesper KUKK 02.11.2005 Audentese SK 5.66
5.32 4.96 5.37 X 5.32 5.66

8 156 Sander PIHO 13.06.2004 Audentese SK 5.62
5.62 4.08 - - - -

203 Aarne LÄÄNE 12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44 NM
X X X

172 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU 11.03.2004 Audentese SK NM
X X -

210 Oliver KASK 12.12.2005 Audentese SK NM
X X X

M U20 Kuulitõuge 6kg      
1 98 Hendrik KOOKMAA 20.03.2005 Saue KJK 16.12

15.14 X 15.59 16.12 15.97 X
2 37 Tristan Aik SILD 09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 15.98

15.36 15.35 15.05 14.94 15.93 15.98
3 117 Alar REILJAN 28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK 13.92

12.55 X X X 13.90 13.92
4 66 Robi MIKK 07.11.2005 SK Elite Sport 13.05

12.85 12.90 13.05 12.16 12.47 X
5 44 Jaroslav SIVUHA 20.06.2004 Audentese SK 12.89

X 12.84 12.89 X X 12.72

M Kuulitõuge 7,26kg
VA Marc VOKK 05.01.1977 Individuaalvõistleja 11.37

11.01 X 11.37

M U18 60m Finaal
1 41 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 6,99   0.162  
2 85 Karel PEDASTE 19.05.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 7,29   0.137 
3 111 Holger HIMUŠKIN 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 7,36   0.179
4 171 Sten-Markus EHAVALD 16.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,45   0.195
5 150 Alex SIKK 15.05.2007 UP Sport 7,55   0.202
6 205 Rasmus JAANSON 30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44 7,55   -
7 174 Tomas SIMANAUSKAS 11.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,70   0.166
  184 Herman SEIRE 05.12.2006 SK Elite Sport DNS    

M U18 60m eeljooksud
1 41 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 7,05 q 3.j 0.144
2 85 Karel PEDASTE 19.05.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 7,31 q 3.j 0.162
3 184 Herman SEIRE 05.12.2006 SK Elite Sport 7,38 q 3.j 0.177
4 171 Sten-Markus EHAVALD 16.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,41 q 2.j 0.192
5 111 Holger HIMUŠKIN 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 7,42 q 1.j 0.186
6 205 Rasmus JAANSON 30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44 7,43 q 1.j 0.150
7 174 Tomas SIMANAUSKAS 11.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,59 q 1.j 0.177
8 150 Alex SIKK 15.05.2007 UP Sport 7,63 q 2.j 0.241
9 151 Johann-Martin TORIM 30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport 7,72   1.j 0.194
10 191 Kristofer KRUUSIMÄE 19.11.2006 Rae Spordikool 7,75   2.j 0.223
11 120 Argo RÄSTAS 05.09.2007 Nõmme KJK 7,78   3.j 0.187



12 239 Kornei MIRONOV 01.12.2006 Audentese SK 7,89   1.j 0.150
13 224 Ralf LEPASSON 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 7,94   3.j 0.207
14 165 Kaarel TROPP 06.10.2006 SK Fortis 7,99   3.j 0.180
15 48 Rudolf AAVIK 21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport 8,05   2.j 0.167
16 238 Ailo Andri HANTSON 08.08.2007 VAK Staier 8,18   2.j 0.248
  93 Eon VELLERAMM 09.01.2006 SK Elite Sport DNS   2.j

M U18 600m
1 123 Risto KALJU 06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK 1.31,67  2.j
2 111 Holger HIMUŠKIN 13.02.2006 SK Elite Sport 1.31,72  2.j
3 48 Rudolf AAVIK 21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.32,32  2.j
4 150 Alex SIKK 15.05.2007 UP Sport 1.33,13  2.j
5 102 Tymofii SLITENKO 07.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.34,00  2.j
6 101 Mihkel HEINMAA 06.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.34,17  1.j
7 22 Markus KLAIS 07.08.2006 Individuaalvõistleja 1.34,34  2.j
8 157 Erki ÜTSMÜTS 10.11.2006 Rapla JK 1.34,52  1.j
9 158 Karl Andreas NURME 02.04.2006 Sparta Spordiselts 1.34,96  1.j
10 178 Hugo SÄREV 30.01.2007 Rapla JK 1.35,12  2.j
11 170 Mikk SAMELI 18.04.2006 SK Fortis 1.36,11  2.j
12 83 Adam OJAVA 03.01.2007 Treeningpartner 1.38,79  2.j
 27 Gert Martin SAVITSCH 25.03.2006 Treeningpartner DNS  1.j
 93 Eon VELLERAMM 09.01.2006 SK Elite Sport DNS  2.j
 31 Heiko KRAUBNER 28.02.1970 SK Leksi 44 1.44,17  1.j

M U18 Kõrgushüpe
1 56 Artem TITARENKO 08.09.2006 Audentese SK 1.86

1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89
O O O O O O XXX

2 216 Kaspar PALMSAAR 07.08.2007 SK Altius 1.86
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89
O O O XXO O XXX

3 67 Janre JÕGI 15.03.2006 Rapla JK 1.70
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
O XO O XXX

4 182 Hans Oskar KÜTT 10.11.2006 SK Elite Sport 1.65
1.60 1.65 1.70
O XO XXX

M U18 Kaugushüpe
1 67 Janre JÕGI 15.03.2006 Rapla JK 6.62

6.08 6.29 6.24 6.62 6.55 6.48
2 205 Rasmus JAANSON 30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44 6.36

6.36 6.26 6.17 5.85 5.86 X
3 216 Kaspar PALMSAAR 07.08.2007 SK Altius 6.32

5.60 5.97 6.19 5.83 6.26 6.32
4 224 Ralf LEPASSON 31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 5.95

5.73 X 5.95 5.32 X X
5 85 Karel PEDASTE 19.05.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5.91

5.91 5.58 5.71 5.88 - -
6 238 Ailo Andri HANTSON 08.08.2007 VAK Staier 5.80

5.40 5.80 5.79 5.77 5.77 X



7 191 Kristofer KRUUSIMÄE 19.11.2006 Rae Spordikool 5.72
5.72 5.54 5.70 5.31 5.71 5.58

8 174 Tomas SIMANAUSKAS 11.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.33
X 5.33 X X X X

93 Eon VELLERAMM 09.01.2006 SK Elite Sport DNS
59 Sten VIIN 10.02.2007 Tartu SS Kalev DNS

M U18 Kuulitõuge 5kg
1 155 Ragnar MARIPUU 20.08.2006 SK Fortis 13.44

12.36 13.21 X 13.44 X X
2 4 Mihkel VOIS 19.03.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 12.10

11.18 11.82 11.79 12.10 11.84 11.87
3 11 Joosep LEHES 08.10.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 11.99

X X 10.68 11.69 11.07 11.99
4 3 Taivo TIIDO 31.05.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 11.27

X 9.10 10.33 10.60 11.27 X

P U16 60m Finaal 
1 108 Tristjan JAANSON 21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,35   0.195  
2 106 Jan Joonas POHLAK 26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,41     0.158
3 146 Aaron SINIMÄE 11.01.2008 UP Sport 7,63   0.160
4 47 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,71   0.168
5 136 Konstantin LITVINOV 17.02.2009 SK Raesport 7,76   0.187
6 244 Darren RIM 25.08.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,87   0.178
7 63 Endel PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,92   -
8 115 Andreas ARRU 06.12.2008 Nõmme KJK 8,09   0.221

P U16 60m eeljooksud
1 106 Jan Joonas POHLAK 26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,46 q 1.j 0.151
2 108 Tristjan JAANSON 21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,47 q 3.j 0.185
3 146 Aaron SINIMÄE 11.01.2008 UP Sport 7,67 q 2.j 0.168
4 47 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,71 q 1.j 0.168
5 136 Konstantin LITVINOV 17.02.2009 SK Raesport 7,75 q 3.j 0.171
6 63 Endel PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 7,89 q 1.j 0.282
7 244 Darren RIM 25.08.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,96 q 1.j 0.168
8 115 Andreas ARRU 06.12.2008 Nõmme KJK 8,10 q 1.j 0.222
9 61 Kaspar MAISTE 27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,18   2.j 0.220
10 68 Ivan ANTONENKO 27.02.2009 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,23   3.j 0.198
11 214 Ranno MÄNDLA 02.03.2009 SK Altius 8,28   1.j -
12 105 Jordan Lucas VOKK 24.04.2009 Individuaalvõistleja 8,29   2.j 0.369
13 113 Reio TALPAS 24.09.2009 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,30   2.j 0.304
14 215 Kert KARU 19.12.2008 SK Altius 8,34   3.j -
15 213 Karl-Martin TREILMANN 09.07.2009 SK Altius 8,41   2.j 0.230
16 404 Mikael Johan MÕIS 20.08.2009 Audentese SK 8,71   3.j 0.217
17 301 Martin EELMAA 27.02.2008 Rae Spordikool 8,72   2.j -
18 58 Karl VAPPER 16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,81   3.j 0.261
19 235 Kaur-Mattias KUUSKME 07.01.2009 Audentese SK 8,89   2.j 0.192
20 198 Kaspar PRUUL 25.03.2009 Rae Spordikool 8,90   1.j 0.281
21 199 Rasmus OJANGU 25.09.2009 Rae Spordikool 9,46   3.j 0.190
  36 Kristofer VUTT 29.03.2008 Audentese SK DNS   3.j



P U16 600m
1 63 Endel PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.34,33  2.j
2 146 Aaron SINIMÄE 11.01.2008 UP Sport 1.34,71  2.j
3 153 Uku Hann SUSI 08.05.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.35,84  1.j
4 61 Kaspar MAISTE 27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.36,08  2.j
5 47 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.37,47  2.j
6 32 Aleksander TÜRN 30.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 1.38,20  1.j
7 181 Georg Ander SOE 01.06.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.40,19  2.j
8 42 Sten-Martin VIIDEMAA 21.10.2008 Lääneranna SK 1.41,97  1.j
9 58 Karl VAPPER 16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.42,19  1.j
10 46 Oliver VIIDIK 09.02.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.42,50  1.j
11 122 Sten ALJAS 03.08.2009 Nõmme KJK 1.44,34  2.j
12 213 Karl-Martin TREILMANN 09.07.2009 SK Altius 1.46,88  2.j
13 228 Henry SCHASMIN 23.05.2011 UP Sport 1.47,40  1.j
14 229 Richard SCHASMIN 23.05.2011 UP Sport 1.47,71  1.j
15 215 Kert KARU 19.12.2008 SK Altius 1.48,23  2.j
16 106 Jan Joonas POHLAK 26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.48,95  2.j
17 162 Roland KINGO 25.10.2008 Sparta Spordiselts 1.49,30  1.j
18 235 Kaur-Mattias KUUSKME 07.01.2009 Audentese SK 1.51,00  2.j
19 198 Kaspar PRUUL 25.03.2009 Rae Spordikool 1.57,10  1.j
20 43 Taavi TIIDUSSALU 21.04.2008 Lääneranna SK 1.58,52  1.j

P U16 Kaugushüpe
1 106 Jan Joonas POHLAK 26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport 6.15

5.67 6.02 6.15 6.06 5.99 5.95
2 47 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 6.10

5.65 5.72 X 5.77 X 6.10
3 61 Kaspar MAISTE 27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport 5.50

5.30 5.20 X 5.07 5.19 5.50
4 214 Ranno MÄNDLA 02.03.2009 SK Altius 5.42

4.91 5.14 5.00 X 5.17 5.42
5 63 Endel PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 5.35

4.78 5.34 X 5.33 5.33 5.35
6 215 Kert KARU 19.12.2008 SK Altius 5.15

5.02 4.79 4.80 5.00 5.15 4.85
7 213 Karl-Martin TREILMANN 09.07.2009 SK Altius 4.92

4.92 4.83 X X X X
8 36 Kristofer VUTT 29.03.2008 Audentese SK 4.83

4.43 4.83 3.34 X X -
9 58 Karl VAPPER 16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport 4.77

4.67 4.58 4.77
10 235 Kaur-Mattias KUUSKME 07.01.2009 Audentese SK 4.68

4.58 4.58 4.68
11 404 Mikael Johan MÕIS 20.08.2009 Audentese SK 4.57

4.57 4.26 X
12 301 Martin EELMAA 27.02.2008 Rae Spordikool 4.26

4.26 4.05 X
13 199 Rasmus OJANGU 25.09.2009 Rae Spordikool 4.19

4.19 X 3.78



N Kõrgushüpe
1 77 Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO 18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.76

1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79
O O XXO O XO XO XXX

2 60 Marlen AMBUR 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.73
1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76

O O O XO O XXX
3 7 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.73

1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76
O XXO O XO XO XXX

N U20 60m Finaal 
1 99 Mia Lisett MERINGO 05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,93   0.530  
2 9 Kätriin KIVIMETS 20.09.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 7,94   0.202
3 207 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJS Sakala 8,04   0.199
4 79 Marie RANDALA 07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,05   0.174
5 217 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius 8,11   0.166
6 186 Mirtel KLAAR 13.09.2005 Audentese SK 8,11   -
7 132 Nanna TAMMEORG 08.11.2005 Audentese SK 8,15   0.166
8 124 Hella TÕNTS 21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK 8,19   0.158

N U20 60m eeljooks
1 207 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJS Sakala 8,02 q 1.j -
2 99 Mia Lisett MERINGO 05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,03 q 1.j -
3 9 Kätriin KIVIMETS 20.09.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,03 q 3.j 0.215
4 79 Marie RANDALA 07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,06 q 3.j 0.196
5 186 Mirtel KLAAR 13.09.2005 Audentese SK 8,09 q 2.j 0.171
6 217 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius 8,16 q 3.j 0.165
7 124 Hella TÕNTS 21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK 8,19 q 3.j 0.153
8 132 Nanna TAMMEORG 08.11.2005 Audentese SK 8,19 q 1.j 0.182
9 107 Jekaterina GNUTOVA 30.07.2004 Audentese SK 8,27   2.j 0.151
10 116 Liisbel ALMET 20.11.2005 Kuusalu SK 8,40   1.j -
11 231 Kea Kristiin LAANMETS 10.10.2005 Audentese SK 8,42   2.j 0.201
12 169 Margared PIUS 09.12.2004 SK Fortis 8,46   3.j 0.382
13 154 Kristelle REISER 24.07.2005 Audentese SK 8,48   2.j 0.176
14 13 Annabel RAAMAT 20.07.2005 SK Fortis 8,56   2.j 0.178
15 80 Iiris JÕGI 01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,63   2.j 0.251
16 100 Karolin KIILU 12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,71   3.j 0.271
17 133 Elin Lee SOLMAN 09.01.2004 SK Leksi 44 8,74   1.j -
18 73 Eva DEJEVA 05.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,85   1.j -
19 134 Anneli LINDAM 23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44 9,21   1.j -
  2 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,95   3.j
  147 Liiljan NEEROT 30.06.1999 Audentese SK 8,11   2.j -

N U20 800m
1 138 Marleen KOLL 21.03.2005 Audentese SK 2.23,60   
2 139 Anna Maria RASPEL 01.03.2005 Audentese SK 2.28,56   
3 24 Grete Maria SAVITSCH 24.06.2004 Treeningpartner 2.30,49   
4 73 Eva DEJEVA 05.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.37,07   
5 236 Adele TAMBERG 28.09.2005 SK Jooksupartner 2.37,26   
6 142 Gisela NÜÜD 14.01.2004 Audentese SK 2.41,83   



VA 400 Nicole Maria KLAIS 15.11.1996 UP Sport 2.44,41  

N U20 Kõrgushüpe
1 131 Isabell-Mary LUIK 09.04.2004 SK Viraaž 1.64

1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
O O O O XO XXX

2 137 Emma Kathrina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 1.61
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
O O O XO XXX

3 109 Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.58
1.55 1.58 1.61
O O XXX

4 186 Mirtel KLAAR 13.09.2005 Audentese SK 1.58
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61
O O XO XXX

5 183 Kleer JAANI 16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK 1.55
1.50 1.55 1.58
O XO XXX

N U20 Kaugushüpe
1 207 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJS Sakala 5.57

X 5.56 5.57 X X X
2 99 Mia Lisett MERINGO 05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.52

5.44 5.52 5.40 X X -
3 109 Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 5.34

5.26 5.16 5.34 X 5.25 X
4 131 Isabell-Mary LUIK 09.04.2004 SK Viraaž 5.32

3.89 X 5.12 X X 5.32
5 137 Emma Kathrina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 5.10

X 5.00 5.02 X 5.07 5.10
6 166 Marian MÜÜRSEPP 11.12.2004 SK Fortis 5.10

4.97 4.86 5.10 4.84 5.02 4.80
7 217 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius 5.09

5.09 4.81 5.01 - X 4.90
8 183 Kleer JAANI 16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK 5.03

4.96 5.03 X X 4.82 X
9 53 Matilda VITSUT 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 5.01

X 5.01 4.86
10 54 Mia-Ly MINKOVSKI 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 4.90

4.84 X 4.90
11 245 Karoliina KALMO 19.09.2004 Audentese SK 4.84

X 4.79 4.84
12 124 Hella TÕNTS 21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK 4.80

4.79 4.80 4.70
13 218 Pilleriin TÜRNPU 12.07.2005 SK Altius 4.75

4.56 4.54 4.75
14 133 Elin Lee SOLMAN 09.01.2004 SK Leksi 44 4.74

4.51 4.74 4.60
15 80 Iiris JÕGI 01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 4.67

4.67 4.54 X



16 116 Liisbel ALMET 20.11.2005 Kuusalu SK 4.67
4.67 X X

17 231 Kea Kristiin LAANMETS 10.10.2005 Audentese SK 4.16
4.08 3.39 4.16

VA 57 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Audentese SK 5.88
5.88 5.73 X

N U18 60m Finaal 
1 97 Pia Lauren MATSALU 18.12.2007 Audentese SK 7,86   0.171 
2 185 Mia Mireia UUSORG 21.11.2007 Audentese SK 8,02   0.150
3 74 Livia FILIPOZZI 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,13   0.154
4 187 Krettel KLAAR 13.05.2007 Audentese SK 8,34   0.234
5 72 Aisha CHOWDHURY 08.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,38   0.237
6 126 Eeva Kirke KIVIMÄGI 01.08.2006 Nõmme KJK 8,52   0.185
7 220 Eliise ELLIK 11.12.2007 SK Altius 8,57   -
8 167 Ruth Mary ONGA 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 8,62   0.185

N U18 60m eeljooksud
1 97 Pia Lauren MATSALU 18.12.2007 Audentese SK 7,90 q 2.j 0.457
2 74 Livia FILIPOZZI 11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport 8,12 q 1.j 0.160
3 185 Mia Mireia UUSORG 21.11.2007 Audentese SK 8,14 q 2.j 0.185
4 187 Krettel KLAAR 13.05.2007 Audentese SK 8,30 q 1.j 0.189
5 72 Aisha CHOWDHURY 08.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,34 q 1.j 0.209
6 220 Eliise ELLIK 11.12.2007 SK Altius 8,51 q 2.j 0.204
7 167 Ruth Mary ONGA 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 8,53 q 1.j 0.246
8 126 Eeva Kirke KIVIMÄGI 01.08.2006 Nõmme KJK 8,63 q 2.j -
9 148 Nora AULE 17.09.2006 Audentese SK 8,65   1.j 0.206
10 209 Lucie PASTYRIKOVA 08.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,67   1.j -
11 197 Mariliis TOOM 08.10.2006 Rae Spordikool 9,02   2.j 0.544
12 118 Ragne Loviise KOTKAS 16.06.2006 Kuusalu SK 9,23   1.j 0.289
13 71 Eveliina KÕIV 06.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,24   2.j 0.217
  75 Agne BAUMAN  06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport DNS   2.j

N U18 600m
1 219 Viola HAMBIDGE 15.07.2006 SK Altius 1.39,75   
2 33 Karmel JANO 20.01.2007 Rapla JK 1.40,69   
3 72 Aisha CHOWDHURY 08.03.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.41,41   
4 65 Emma PRIISAAR 05.05.2006 SK Elite Sport 1.44,28   
5 200 Mei Margaret TATTER 05.02.2007 SK Fortis 1.44,68   
6 96 Anette PÕLLUAAS 11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.48,68   
7 71 Eveliina KÕIV 06.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.52,19   
8 112 Marta SAARE 07.05.2007 Audentese SK 1.52,57   
9 28 Viktoria Helena UBAR 21.09.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,51   

N U18 Kõrgushüpe
1 70 Valeria SMIRNOVA 04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.80

1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.75 1.78 1.80 1.83
O O - O - O XO XO XXX

2 167 Ruth Mary ONGA 25.03.2006 SK Fortis 1.61
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
O O O O XXX



3 81 Mia Sinella MITT 03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport 1.61
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
O O XO XXO XO XXX

4 89 Nele KREBSBACH 09.10.2006 KSK Alem 1.58
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61
O O O XO XXX

5 95 Marleen RITARI 31.01.2007 SK Elite Sport 1.55
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58
O O O XXX

6 104 Rosanne VASSUS 21.02.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58
O O O XO XXX

6 90 Marie-Marleen JAANOF 18.07.2006 KSK Alem 1.55
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58
O O XO XXX

8 188 Gerda KIKAS 09.04.2009 Haapsalu KJK 1.45
1.40 1.45 1.50
O XO XXX

118 Ragne Loviise KOTKAS 16.06.2006 Kuusalu SK NH
1.40
XXX

189 Hetty TAMM 15.10.2008 Haapsalu KJK DNS

N U18 Kaugushüpe
1 219 Viola HAMBIDGE 15.07.2006 SK Altius 5.75

5.18 5.33 X 5.25 5.46 5.75
2 187 Krettel KLAAR 13.05.2007 Audentese SK 5.25

5.09 5.05 X 5.25 5.03 -
3 95 Marleen RITARI 31.01.2007 SK Elite Sport 5.12

5.12 4.85 5.01 X X 4.96
4 55 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.2007 Audentese SK 5.08

X 5.01 5.00 5.08 X 5.00
5 220 Eliise ELLIK 11.12.2007 SK Altius 4.76

4.63 4.68 4.49 X 4.76 -
6 75 Agne BAUMAN 06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport 4.76

X X 4.52 X X 4.76
7 148 Nora AULE 17.09.2006 Audentese SK 4.69

4.69 4.57 X 4.61 X X
8 96 Anette PÕLLUAAS 11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport 4.62

4.48 4.62 4.29 X 4.52 4.53
9 81 Mia Sinella MITT 03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport 4.50

X 4.50 X
164 Annika PÕLLUAAS 11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport DNS
15 Gertrud PAJUS 19.12.2007 Nõmme KJK DNS

T U16 60m Finaal 
1 38 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO 13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,03   0.155  
2 110 Grete KIISLER 31.01.2009 Audentese SK 8,04   0.186
3 226 Kaisa-Maria KURG 01.09.2008 SK Altius 8,27   0.164
4 49 Meloore TAMM 24.10.2009 SK Elite Sport 8,41   0.270
5 103 Ellen KOBIN 12.06.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,47   -



6 62 Paula PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,55   0.329
7 196 Annabel DUNAISKI 25.06.2008 Rae Spordikool 8,59   0.260
8 69 Jaroslava KOSJAKOVA 01.05.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,59   0.315

T U16 60m eeljooksud
1 110 Grete KIISLER 31.01.2009 Audentese SK 8,12 q 1.j 0.173
2 38 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO 13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,13 q 1.j 0.167
3 226 Kaisa-Maria KURG 01.09.2008 SK Altius 8,36 q 1.j 0.171
4 49 Meloore TAMM 24.10.2009 SK Elite Sport 8,44 q 1.j 0.253
5 62 Paula PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,53 q 2.j 0.254
6 103 Ellen KOBIN 12.06.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,54 q 3.j 0.308
7 196 Annabel DUNAISKI 25.06.2008 Rae Spordikool 8,56 q 4.j 0.186
8 69 Jaroslava KOSJAKOVA 01.05.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,59 q 1.j 0.163
9 221 Kertrud KONI 12.02.2008 SK Altius 8,65   2.j 0.237
10 193 Anna SÕERD 12.08.2008 Rae Spordikool 8,67   2.j 0.639
11 34 Allika Inkeri MOSER 27.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 8,74   2.j 0.369
12 12 Sofia SUPRUN  12.01.2010 SK Leksi 44 8,75   3.j 0.537
13 145 Helmi KASK 31.05.2008 SK Fortis 8,78   4.j -
14 86 Diandra LEPPENIT 17.01.2008 KSK Alem 8,81   4.j 0.204
15 194 Kaisa GOLBERG 08.11.2008 Rae Kergejõustik 8,84   1.j 0.204
16 40 Kadi PUU 01.02.2009 KJK Järvala 8,84   4.j 0.250
17 143 Lisanne TINT 08.10.2008 SK Fortis 8,88   2.j 0.250
18 201 Kerli KLESMANN 20.10.2009 Rae Spordikool 8,92   3.j 0.131
19 227 Emma KIVI 10.10.2009 UP Sport 9,01   4.j 0.189
20 144 Marta-Miia LESTBERG 08.01.2009 SK Fortis 9,04   4.j 0.296
21 25 Polina GRIGORJEVA 10.06.2008 Audentese SK 9,13   3.j 0.218
22 52 Grete KULMAR 10.02.2009 SK Elite Sport 9,17   3.j 0.610
23 26 Mia AHVEN 31.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 9,19   4.j 0.276
24 135 Elisabeth TIKS 30.04.2009 SK Leksi 44 9,25   2.j 0.214
25 232 Mirtel ROOSIMÄGI 21.11.2008 Audentese SK 9,31   3.j 0.310

T U16 600m
1 222 Naomi TOOMENURM 20.02.2008 SK Altius 1.43,11  2.j
2 103 Ellen KOBIN 12.06.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.45,43  2.j
3 193 Anna SÕERD 12.08.2008 Rae Spordikool 1.47,42  2.j
4 50 Arabella VÕSU 05.09.2009 SK Elite Sport 1.48,79  2.j
5 177 Berit KANT 23.02.2008 Rapla JK 1.49,15  2.j
6 64 Ella OJAVERE 13.04.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.49,43  2.j
7 221 Kertrud KONI 12.02.2008 SK Altius 1.49,46  2.j
8 212 Mia Lii KAIGAS 19.11.2008 VAK Staier 1.49,60  1.j
9 201 Kerli KLESMANN 20.10.2009 Rae Spordikool 1.50,09  1.j
10 159 Gerda KADAK 25.01.2009 Sparta Spordiselts 1.50,12  2.j
11 62 Paula PÄLLIN 12.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 1.51,88  2.j
12 225 Marii RAUDSEPP 29.09.2010 UP Sport 1.52,92  1.j
13 87 Anett KRASAVIN 05.05.2008 KSK Alem 1.53,04  1.j
14 195 Karoli KIVI 05.06.2009 Rae Spordikool 1.53,30  1.j
15 40 Kadi PUU 01.02.2009 KJK Järvala 1.54,07  1.j
16 30 Sofia ZHURAVEL 28.04.2010 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.58,86  1.j
17 227 Emma KIVI 10.10.2009 UP Sport 2.00,51  1.j
18 88 Kädi KREBSBACH 28.07.2008 KSK Alem 2.01,60  1.j
 226 Kaisa-Maria KURG 01.09.2008 SK Altius DNS  2.j



 161 Sigrid JOOSTI 03.05.2009 Sparta Spordiselts DNS  1.j

T U16 Kaugushüpe
1 38 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO 13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport 5.50

X 5.20 X X X 5.50
2 34 Allika Inkeri MOSER 27.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 5.27

4.89 5.06 5.20 X 5.20 5.27
3 226 Kaisa-Maria KURG 01.09.2008 SK Altius 5.14

X X 4.77 5.14 X 5.14
4 196 Annabel DUNAISKI 25.06.2008 Rae Spordikool 5.03

4.71 4.79 X 4.58 X 5.03
5 103 Ellen KOBIN 12.06.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.72

4.72 X - - X X
6 143 Lisanne TINT 08.10.2008 SK Fortis 4.70

4.42 4.61 4.70 4.40 4.45 4.60
7 86 Diandra LEPPENIT 17.01.2008 KSK Alem 4.69

4.68 4.16 4.30 4.54 4.69 4.47
8 221 Kertrud KONI 12.02.2008 SK Altius 4.55

4.55 4.51 - - - -
9 145 Helmi KASK 31.05.2008 SK Fortis 4.52

4.52 X 4.35
10 25 Polina GRIGORJEVA 10.06.2008 Audentese SK 4.48

X 4.32 4.48
11 144 Marta-Miia LESTBERG 08.01.2009 SK Fortis 4.47

X 4.29 4.47
12 26 Mia AHVEN 31.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 4.46

4.28 4.43 4.46
13 135 Elisabeth TIKS 30.04.2009 SK Leksi 44 4.35

4.35 4.00 4.13
14 405 Valeria PILIPENKO Audentese SK 4.32

4.32 3.95 X
15 50 Arabella VÕSU 05.09.2009 SK Elite Sport 4.28

4.28 4.16 -
16 211 Hannaliisa ROHUMÄGI 09.08.2008 VAK Staier 4.19

3.93 4.19 3.59
17 52 Grete KULMAR 10.02.2009 SK Elite Sport 4.18

4.10 4.18 3.95
18 189 Hetty TAMM 15.10.2008 Haapsalu KJK 4.15

4.08 4.15 3.97
19 188 Gerda KIKAS 09.04.2009 Haapsalu KJK 4.05

4.05 3.96 3.99
20 232 Mirtel ROOSIMÄGI 21.11.2008 Audentese SK 4.03

4.03 3.89 3.77
21 49 Meloore TAMM 24.10.2009 SK Elite Sport 4.00

X 4.00 X
160 Grettel OESELG 19.02.2009 SK Elite Sport DNS


